SUBJECT: County Mission Statement		
Background: As part of the on-going review of Board and County goals, the county mission statement was also reviewed. Changes were proposed and are before the Board for formal adoption.	Requested Action: Adopt Order No. BCC2023-016	
ATTACHMENTS: Proposed Order		
********For Internal Use Only*******		
Checkoffs: () Dept. Heard (copy) () Human Resources (copy) () Fiscal	To be notified of Meeting:	
(X) Legal (copy) () (Other - List:)	Needed at Meeting:	

Scheduled for meeting on: April 5, 2023		
Action taken:		

AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING

() Discussion only (X) Action

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF UMATILLA COUNTY

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Adoption)	
of Umatilla County Mission)	Order No. BCC2014-036
Statement)	

WHEREAS, the voters of Umatilla County adopted a Home Rule Charter of Umatilla County, Oregon, effective January 5, 1993;

WHEREAS on March 2, 2001, the Umatilla County Commissioners and department heads met for a Umatilla County Planning Workshop, and as part of the workshop, a mission statement was discussed and drafted;

WHEREAS in 2001, the Umatilla County Board of Commissioners approved of the mission statement;

WHEREAS in April 2010, the mission statement was reviewed and reaffirmed by the Board of Commissioners as documented in Order No. BCC2010-040;

WHEREAS on May 14, 2014, the mission statement was reviewed and updated by the Board of Commissioners as documented in Order No. BCC2014-036;

WHEREAS an update of the mission statement is beneficial due changes in the elected officials and as part of the review of the Board and County goals.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners orders and approves the mission statement of Umatilla County to be as follows:

To allocate resources in a transparent manner that effectively and efficiently serve residents of Umatilla County.

DATED this 5th day of April, 2023.

UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Daniel N. Dorran, Chair

Order No. BCC2023-016 - Page 1 of 2

John M. Shafer, Commissioner

Celinda A. Timmons, Commissioner

ATTEST:

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDS

Records Officer